

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.04.2025		<p>WPILNo. 56 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Sri Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Sri Rajesh Sharma, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India/ respondent no. 1. 3. Sri C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 4. Sri Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for respondent no. 9. 5. Sri Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no. 10/ C.B.I. 6. The SHO, Mukhani, Haldwani shall examine the CCTV cameras, and identify the person, who approached the petitioner at 09:30 P.M. last night, and verify the antecedents of the person, and submit a report to this Court. 7. The SSP, Nainital shall look into the matter, with regard to threat calls being received by the petitioner, and shall secure the information from the service provider, and place it before this Court. 8. List this case on 25.04.2025. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Alok Mahra, J.) 16.04.2025 </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (G. Narendar, C.J.) 16.04.2025 </p> <p>Rahul</p>