

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>WPIL No. 169 of 2022 Gagan ParasharPetitioner Vs.Respondents State of Uttarakhand & others <u>With</u> Other Connected Matters <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Nikhil Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Mr. Saurav Adhikari and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 4. Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent no.7 in WPIL No.56 of 2025. 5. Ms. Pushpila Bist, learned counsel for respondent no.8 in WPIL No.56 of 2025. 6. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no.10 in WPIL No.56 of 2025. 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed affidavit in rebuttal to the compliance affidavit in the Registry yesterday, i.e. 05.05.2026. The same is not on record. 8. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record. 9. List after two weeks along with connected matters. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 NISHANT </p>